

CS no. 1918/2016

30/05/2017

Pr.:- Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar.
Defendant in person.

Defendant sought adjournment stating that his counsel is not available as he is busy in National Commission.

Since plaintiff has not brought the original documents, matter adjourned.

Be put up for PE on 17/10/2017.

(RAVINDER SINGH)
Addl. District Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 30/05/2017.