

24.12.2021

Present : Ms. Kiran Singh, ld. proxy counsel for
Plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat, ld. proxy counsel for D2.
None for other defendants.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff has submitted that P1 has expired but she is not aware of the date of death. Ld. counsel has sought some time to move an appropriate application in this regard. LRs of deceased plaintiff are at liberty to proceed as per law.

Put up this matter for FP on 24.05.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.12.2021