

CS No. 1918/16
Raj vs. Jagan

09.11.2022

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. DiveshMakhija proxy counsel for Sh. Dalvinder
Singh Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Proxy counsel for defendants seeks time to file reply
to the application u/o 22 R 3 r/w S. 5 of Limitation
Act. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for file reply to the application u/o
22 R 3 r/w S. 5 of Limitation Act on 28.03.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/09.11.2022