

28.03.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Rathi, Id. Counsel for LR's of P1 & P2.
D-1 in person.
Sh. Dalwinder Singh, Id. Counsel for D-2.
None for D-3.

Application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC read with Section 151 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of LR's of the plaintiff for impleadment of party in the present case.

No reply to the said application has been filed on behalf of defendant. However, it is submitted that they have no objection if the application is allowed.

As there is no objection on behalf of the defendant and it is well settled law that matter should be decided on merits, hence the application is allowed.

Let amended memo has already been filed.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for defendants submits that he wishes to withdraw his vakalatnama.

Put up for PE on 08.08.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
28.03.2023