

16 CS 1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

13.02.2024

AT 12.15 PM

Present: None for the plaintiffs.
None for D-1 and D-3
Ms. Afreen Zaidi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.2

Court notice was issued to the LRs of plaintiff No.1.

As per report, LRs of the plaintiff No.1 were duly served.

None is present for LRs of plaintiff No.1 as well as for plaintiff No.2.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Perusal of the record shows that plaintiff No.2 and LRs of plaintiff No.1 are not interested in pursuing the case diligently, therefore, in view of the facts and circumstances of the case, PE stands closed.

Defendants are directed to file the evidence affidavit of all the defendants witnesses within fifteen days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiffs as well as their respective Counsels through Speed Post. Defendants are also directed to file tracking report.

Put up for DE on 19.03.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.02.2024