

21 CS 1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

19.03.2024
AT 12.42 PM

Present: None for plaintiff

None for the defendant 1 and 3.

Sh. Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant

No.2

Matter is listed for DE.

No DW on behalf of D-1 and D-3 is present.

No evidence affidavits of defendant witnesses on
behalf of D-1 and D-3 filed till date.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2 submits that he
will file the affidavit of D2W1 Rashmi Bhola on behalf of D-2
during the course of the day.

Let the same be filed within two days with an
advance copy to the plaintiffs through speed post.

Put up for DE on 24.04.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.03.2024