

24 CS 1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

24.04.2024

At 11:43am

Present: LR of plaintiff no.1 namely Sh. Surender Bhola in person.
Son of plaintiff no.2 namely Sh. Vikas Bhola in person.
D-1 in person.
Sh. Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2 through VC.
Ms. Muskan Verma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Dalivinder Singh, Ld. counsel for D-2.
None for D-3.

Matter is listed for DE.

Evidence affidavit of DW Ms. Rashmi Bhola on behalf of D-2 filed on 21.03.2024. Copy of the same supplied to LR no.1 of the plaintiff, son of the plaintiff no.2 and defendant no.1.

Put up for DE on **07.06.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.04.2024