

CS 1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

07.06.2024

1st call at 11:50am

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. counsel for LR's of plaintiff no.1 along with LR of plaintiff no.1 namely Sh. Surender Bhola in person.
Son of plaintiff no.2 namely Sh. Vikas Bhola are in person.
D-1 in person.
Sh. Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-2.
None for D-3.

Witness is present. Evidence is being recorded in CS No.511/20, therefore the matter is pass over for **12:30pm**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.06.2024

2nd call at 1:25pm

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. counsel for LR's of plaintiff no.1 along with LR of plaintiff no.1 namely Sh. Surender Bhola in person.
Son of plaintiff no.2 namely Sh. Vikas Bhola are in person.
D-1 in person.
Sh. Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

None for D-3.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR of plaintiff no.1 namely Sh. Surender Bhola. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for LR of plaintiff no.1 submits that he will file his Vakalatnama on behalf of other LRs of plaintiff no.1.

Son of plaintiff no.2 submits that his counsel is not available today. Adjournment sought.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he is not available post lunch.

In view of the present circumstances, matter be adjourned.

Put up for DE on **03.09.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.06.2024