

CS NO.1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

03.09.2024
AT 01:24 AM

Present: LRs of plaintiff no.1 along with LR of plaintiff no.1
namely Sh. Surender Bhola in person.
Son of plaintiff no.2 namely Sh. Vikas Bhola are in
person.
D-1 in person.
Sh. Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-2.
None for D-3.

Matter is listed for DE qua defendant No.2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 submits that he will
file a fresh evidence affidavit of DW Rashmi Bhola because he
has not exhibited/marked the additional documents in her
evidence affidavit dated 19.03.2024. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is
granted to defendant No.2 to lead DE.

D-2 is at liberty to file her fresh evidence affidavit
within fifteen days from today with an advance copy to the LRs
of Plaintiff No.1 and Plaintiff No.2.

Put up for DE on 19.11.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.09.2024