

15 CS 362/2015 1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

19.11.2024

At 12:57pm

Present: Sh. Sukhvinder Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.
Ravinder Singh, Ld. counsel for LR of plaintiff no.1
namely Sh. Surender Bhola in person.
Son of plaintiff no.2 namely Sh. Vikas Bhola are in
person.
D-1 in person.
Sh. Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-2.
None for D-3.

Evidence affidavit of D2W namely Smt. Rashmi Bhola
filed. Copy supplied.

D2W namely Smt. Rashmi Bhola is present. She has
been examined as D2W1. Her cross examination is deferred on
request of Ld. proxy counsel for LR of plaintiff no.1.

An application under Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151
CPC for setting aside the order dated 13.02.2024 and an application
under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of LR of plaintiff namely Sh.
Surender Bhola. Copy supplied.

Defendants are directed to file reply to the aforesaid
application within 30 days from today with an advance copy to Ld.
counsel for LR of plaintiff.

**Issue notice of the application under Order IX Rule 13
r/w Section 151 CPC upon D-3 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for
NDOH.**

(2)

Put up for cross examination of D2W namely Smt. Rashmi Bhola and reply and arguments on the application under Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC on **04.02.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.11.2024