

19 CS 1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

02.07.2025

At 11:19am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff no.1.
 Son of plaintiff no.2 namely Sh. Vikas Bhola in
 person.
 None for D-1
 D-2 in person along with her husband.
 None for D-3.

D2W Smt. Rashmi Bhola is present for her cross examination.

Defendants have not filed reply to the application under Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Section 151 CPC till date despite directions.

In the interest of justice, **last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to file replies of the aforesaid applications within 15 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiffs.**

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC and arguments on the application under Section 151 CPC on **29.07.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.07.2025