

2 CS 1918/16
RAJ DULARI AND ORS Vs. JAGANNATH

16.05.2026

At 10:11am

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. counsel for LR of plaintiff
No.1 and plaintiff No.2.
None for D-1 (**D-1 stated to be expired on
05.12.2025**).
Sh. Devesh Makhija (Enroll No.D-6457/2021), Ld.
Proxy Counsel for Sh. Dalvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel
for D-2.
None for D-3.

An application under Order XXII Rule 9(2) R/w
Section 151 CPC for seeking aside the abatement, application
under Order XVIII Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC for setting aside
the order dated 13.02.2024 and application under Order XXII
Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of LRs of plaintiff
and plaintiff No.2. Copy supplied to Ld. proxy counsel for D-2.

**D-2 is directed to file replies to the aforesaid
applications within 30 days with an advance copy to LRs of
plaintiff and plaintiff No.2.**

Issue notice of the application under Order Order
XXII Rule 9(2) R/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.2/2026),
application under Order XVIII Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC
(I.A. No.3/2026) and application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w
Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.4/2026) upon proposed LRs of D-1
and D-3 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

(2)

Dasti notice be also issued.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be effected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.

PF be filed within 02 days from today.

Put up for compliance, appearance of proposed LRs of D-1 and reply and arguments on the application under Order Order XXII Rule 9(2) R/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.2/2026), application under Order XVIII Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.3/2026) and application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.4/2026) on 02.07.2026.

Date is given as per the diaries of Ld. counsels.

**(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.05.2026**